STATE OF IHDIARA

LAKE COUNT
FILED FQR REgERD
2017 OLLE2] UL 19 AS G20
MICHAEL &, SOy
RtCOnDEn
Recording Requested By/Return To:
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.
CHASE RECORDS CENTER
RE: COLLATERAL TRAILING
DOCUMENTS
PO BOX 8000
MONROE, LA 71203
3C ®- \"\
Document 1s
NIODIEISETION ABREENE
This Document is the propertymafi. 4500392272

Borrower (*I")": PETER D WALKER ANDC ERVEN BIALKER  der!
Lender (“Lender’): JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.

Date of First Lien Security Instrument (“Mortgage”) and Note (“Note”): APRIL 20, 2009

Loan Number: 4500392272 (“L.oan”)

Property Address: 323 GREGORY STREET, SCHERERVILLE, INDIANA 46375 (“Property”)

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

THE LAND REFERRED TQ. IS SITUATED IN THE COUNTY OF LAKE, TOWN OF SCHERERVILLE
AND STATE OF INDIANA, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: LOT 4 IN PARK MANOR 9TH ADDITION
TO THE TOWN OF SCHERERVILLE, AS PER PLAT THEREOF, RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 30
PAGE 46 IN THE OFFICE THE RECORDER OF,LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA. PARCEL ID: 45-11-
15-133-004.000-036

- @ER’S
REFERENCE NUN/BERS OF DOCUMENTS MODIFIES:
RECORDED APRIL" 28, 2009 INSTRUMENT NO.

Tax Parcel No: »-133-004.000-03

1
If there is more than ¢ e E: locument words
signifying the singular (such as “I") shall include the plural (such as “we") and vice versa where appropriate.

WF101 LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - CHAMP  ver. 05_19_2017_11_00_24 CR46233-Q2

ittt

(page 1 of 9 pages)

25
303 027 5<1G

Vd



Loan Number

4500392272

If my representations in Section 1 continue to be true in all material respects, then the provisions of
Section 2 of this Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement”) will, as set forth in Section 2, amend and
supplement (i) the Mortgage on the Property, and (ii) the Note secured by the Mortgage. The
Mortgage and Note together, as may previously have been amended, are referred to as the “Loan
Documents.” Capitalized terms used in this Agreement have the meaning given to them in the Loan

Documents.

| have provided confirmation of my financial hardship and documents to permit verification of all of my
income to determine whether | qualify for the offer described in this Agreement. This Agreement will
not take effect unless and until the Lender signs it.

1. My Representations.
| represent to the Lender and agree:

A. | am ex
Docume

B. The Pro

C. There t
Docume

D. | am noi
a defent

E. Ihavep
F. All docu

2. The Modific
The Loan D
and all unpa
so long as |
Loan Docum
in this Sectic

A. The Mat

B. The mot
past due
or other

Balance®).

s will be modified, and

Pyecument is

"NOTOFFICIAT!
“This B8cument 1s the property o

4 ﬁ&\&&%ﬁ&%ﬁ@t&ﬁs&mﬂg, _

1t in a foreclosure action.

rided docurnentation for all income {hat | earn.

:nts and information | provide pursuant to this Agreement are tr
on.

uments are hereby modified as Ly 01, 2017 (“Modificati

late chaiges are waived. The Lender agrees to suspend any f
mply with the terms of the Laa 1 ocuments, as modified by tl
. @ER titiiGed payment will be due

ate will be: JUNE ©
clude all amount

¥
!

C. The Interest Bearing Principal Balance will re-amortize over 360 months.

t under the Loan

signed the Loan

3 extent | may be

and correct.

Effective Date”),
iclosure activities
Agreement. The
the date set forth

rages that will be
-axes, insurance,
) (“New Principal

Interest will begin to accrue as of JUNE 01, 2017. The first new monthly payment on the New
Principal Balance wilt be due on JULY 01, 2017, and monthly on the same date thereafter.

WF101 LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - CHAMP

ver. 05_19_2017_11_00_24

LI i |

CR46233-Q2
WF101
(page 2 of 9 pages)



Loan Number 4500392272
My payment schedule for the modified Loan is as foliows:

Interest will accrue on the New Principal Balance at the rate of 4.250% annually. The monthly
payment amount for principal and interest will be $646.29, which is an amount sufficient to
amortize the New Principal Balance over a period of 360 months.

The above terms in this Section 2.C shall supersede any provisions to the contrary in the Loan
Documents, including, but not limited to, provisions for an adjustable or step interest rate.

Any amounts still due under the Loan Documents, will be paid by the earliest of the date | sell
or transfer an interest in the Property, subject to Section 3.E below, the date | pay the entire
New Principal Balance, or the Maturity Date.

‘ Wi" be ltl", Pﬂ’lllvllto are I.V‘.ll :e they are due, or
(ii) | do auqmntm@ 5 lis Agreement. If a
default ermitted under the current Loan Doc en in the event of
default, @EBIOFW v@’nlq&lbk 3 1e rate set forth in

Section
This Document is the property of

3. Additional Adreaments 43 8r1e;éj{theé>(l,owm%y Recorder!

A.

That this Agreement shall supersede the terms of any modification, forbearance, or workout
plan, if any, that | iously ) with the Lender.

To comply, except to the extent that they are modified this Agreement, or by the U.S.
Bankrupicy Code, all covenants, agreements, and re its of the Loan Documents,
including ray agreement to make all payments of taxes, insurance premiums, assessments,
impounds, and all'other payments, the amount of which may change periocdically over the term

of my Loan. This :ment does not waive escrow requirements. If the Loan includes
collection for tax and insurance premiums, this collection will continue for the life of the Loan.

b
That the. Loan Documents are & ﬁ-“"’;’ ‘ valid, binding agreements, enforceable in
accordance with their terms. ; DS
That all nd provisions ofithe =Docuirents, except as y modified by this
Agreem the U.S. Bankcupicv.) edremain in full forc rct; nothing in this
Agreem nderstood or &2 «fémm_) e a satisfactic in whole or in part
of the o erwise specifically
provided in, 5 o 1kruptcy Code, the
Lender and | will be bound by, and will comply W|th all of the terms and provisions of the Loan
Documents.
That, as of the Modification Effective Date, notwithstanding any other provision of the Loan

Documents, | agree as follows: If all or any part of the Property or any interest in it is sold or
transferred without the Lender’'s prior written consent, the Lender may, at its option, require
immediate payment in full of all sums secured by the Mortgage. However, the Lender shall not

WF101 LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - CHAMP  ver. 05_19_2017_11_00_24 CR46233-Q2

it |

WF101
(page 3 of 9 pages)




Loan Number 4500392272

exercise this option if federal law prohibits the exercise of such option as of the date of such
sale or transfer. If the Lender exercises this option, the Lender shall give me notice of
acceleration. The notice shall provide a period of not less than thirty (30) days from the date the
notice is delivered or mailed within which all sums secured by the Mortgage will come due. If
payment of these sums is not made prior to the expiration of this period, the Lender may invoke
any remedies permitted by the Mortgage without further notice or demand on me.

That, as of the Madification Effective Date, a buyer or transferee of the Property will not be
permitted, under any circumstance, to assume the Loan. In any event, this Agreement may not
be assigned to, or assumed by, a buyer of the Property.

. If any document is lost, misplaced misstated or inaccurately reflects the true and correct terms

and conditions of the Loan Documents as amended by this Agreement, within ten (10) days
after my s fequest, | will execulg, ‘and deliver to the
Lender (elﬂmﬂﬁelss\ . correct the lost,
misplac maccurate documen If I fail to do so, ble for any and all

loss or ¢ it .1 a8affeslit or
. All paymeni 'Bhis Bioiﬁml’leﬂl't isrbhuepmplmtylab ayments will be made as

W

seneduld the Lake County Recorder!
That, if the Borrower is in bankruptcy upon execution of this document, |the Borrower will
cooperate fully with the L btainir W requi ikruptcy court and trustee

approvals in accordance with'local court rulesqand, procedures. The Borrower understands that
if such approvals are not received, then the terms of this Agreement will be null and void. If this
Agreement becoris¢ !l and void, the terms of the origine Jocuments shall continue in
full force and effect, and such tenms shall not be madified by this Agreeme

If the Borrower(s) sed a discharge in a C 7 bankruptcy subsequent to the execution
of the Loan Documents, the Lender agrees that'such Borrower(s) will not have personal liability
on the debt pursuant to this Agreemept

. That in agreeing to the changes t&Xeiorigi al'L64n Documents as reflected in this Agreement,
the Len as relied upon the acy: of all of the repre ions made by the

Borrowe Rk in this Agreeme i mentation provi or on behalf of the
Borrowe riection with thisSAgieemeint. 8t the Lender s y determines that
such re| Q a .ender may, at its
option, r ycuments as if this
Agreem

| acknowledge and agree that if the Lender executing this Agreement is not the current holder
or owner of the Note and Mortgage, that such party is the authorized servicing agent for such
holder or owner, or its successor in interest, and has full power and authority to bind itself and
such holder and owner to the terms of this modification.

WF101 LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - CHAMP  ver. 05_19_2017_11_00_24 CR46233-Q2

linaigutitedi i i Ul

WF101
(page 4 of 9 pages)



Loan Number 4500392272

THIS WRITTEN LOAN AGREEMENT REPRESENTS THE FINAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE
PARTIES AND MAY NOT BE CONTRADICTED BY EVIDENCE OF PRIOR,
CONTEMPORANEOUS, OR SUBSEQUENT ORAL AGREEMENTS OF THE PARTIES. THERE
ARE NO UNWRITTEN ORAL AGREEMENTS BETWEEN THE PARTIES.

(SIGNATURES CONTINUE ON FOLLOWING PAGES)

Document is

NOT OFFICIAL!

This Document is the property of
the Lake County Recorder!

WF101 LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - CHAMP  ver. 05_19_2017_11_00_24 CR46233-Q2

LB TR |

(page 5 of 9 pages)



Loan Number 4500392272
TO BE SIGNED BY BORROWER ONLY
BORROWER SIGNATURE PAGE TO MODIFICATION AGREEMENT BETWEEN JPMORGAN CHASE
BANK, N.A. And PETER D WALKER AND CARMEN B WALKER, LOAN NUMBER 4500392272 WITH A
MODIFICATION EFFECTIVE DATE OF July 01, 2017

In Witness Whereof, the Borrower(s) have executed this agreement.

(%%ﬁ)hh%%\- e & 13,17

Borfower - PETI
(Must Be Signed

4

cumentis ILI & / ._IZ

Borrower- CAR Al
{Must Be Signed Print

"This Document is the property of
the Lake County Recorder!

LE ]

State of INDIANA )

County of L .‘{.Q ' )

Enter County He

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally zppeared PETER D WALKER and
CARMEN B WAL KER who acknowiedged the execution ‘of the foregoing Madification Agreement, and who,

having been duly sworn, stated that any representations therei tained are true.
Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this 5\0\_\
[SEAL] )
. - e Wdiaia AN A
My Commission Expires July 6, 2023 Printed Notary Public's County of Residence

My Commission Expires ”\\\0 ! 3?}

WF101 LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - CHAMP  ver. 05_19_2017_11_00_24 CR46233-Q2

i |l

(page 6 of 9 pages)




Loan Number 4500392272
TO BE SIGNED BY LENDER ONLY

LENDER SIGNATURE PAGE TO MODIFICATION AGREEMENT BETWEEN JPMORGAN CHASE BANK,
N.A. And PETER D WALKER AND CARMEN B WALKER, LOAN NUMBER 4500392272 WITH A
MODIFICATION EFFECTIVE DATE OF July 01, 2017
In Witness Whereof, the Lender has executed this Agreement.
Lender
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.

By: V,‘b\

Printed Name:

4 document 1s

“NOT OFFICIAL!

Date: ¢ - 72 Fhisddocument is the property of
the Lake County Recorder!

WF101 LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - CHAMP  ver. 05_19_2017_11_00_24 CR46233-Q2
WF101

(page 7 of 9 pages)

it



Loan Number 4500392272

State of MICHIGAN

County of OAKLAND
Acknowledged by Todd Hale , Vice President of JPI\g%ﬁiAN CHASE
BANK, NA, a ational banking  associati before me on the day of
% o1k
Signature
printed name __Delana Reaves
Notary public, State of MICHIGAN, County of __ MACOMB
My commission expires DEC 1 ] 9 Al Ol :\:K.‘Eg >
Acting in the Coun ta A
g Dochiigntis -
O T Commlssmn Expires LJeC
This Document is the property of
the Lake County Recorder!
WF101 LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - CHAMP  ver. 05_19_2017_11_00_24 CR46233-Q2
WF101
(page 8 of 9 pages)

it e




Loan Number 4500392272

Affirmation

This instrument was prepared by “Aw S \)1 S =S«WO&MN . | affirm, under the
penalties for perjury, that ] have taken reasonable care to redact each Social Security number in this document,
unless required by law S w/33/a0n

This Instrument Prepared By:

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N
3415 VISION DRIVE
COLUMBUS, OHIO 432196009

WF101 LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - CHAMP  ver. 05_19_2017_11_00_24 CR46233-Q2

B i e R e

(page 9 of 9 pages)



